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SOUTHEAST TOWN OFFICES

2011
TERM
SUPERVISOR
D. Michael Rights Rep 4 yr
20 Windswept Cir., Brewster, NY 10509
TOWN CLERK
Ruth A. Mazzei Rep 4 yr
4 Clematis Rd., Brewster, NY 10509
TOWN JUSTICE
Gregory L. Folchetti Rep 4 yr
59 Prospect Hill Rd.
PO Box 374, Brewster, NY 10509
Richard W. Vercollone Rep 4yr
26 Red Fox Ln., Brewster, NY 10509-1713
COUNCILMAN
Robert S. Cullen Rep 4 yr
51 Indian Wells Rd., Brewster, NY 10509
Roger S. Gross Rep 4 yr

30 Salmons Hollow Rd., Brewster, NY 10509

Elizabeth D. Hudak Rep 4 yr
211 Salmons Hollow Rd., Brewster, NY 10509

Dwight G. Yee Rep 4 yr
74 Salmons Hollow Rd., Brewster, NY 10509-5108

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
Kevin J. Palmer Dem
25 Red Fox Ln., Brewster, NY 10509-1712

ELECTED

11/6/07

11/6/07

11/3/09

11/3/0%9

11/3/09

11/6/07

11/3/09

11/6/07

To fill unexpired term

11/3/09

EXPIRATION

12/31/11

12/31/11

12/31/13

12/31/13

12/31/13

12/31/11

12/31/13

12/31/11

12/31/11
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Registered Municipal Clerk
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TOWN OF SOUTHEAST

Office of the Town Clerk

1360 Route 22 » Brewster, NY 10509
845-279-2196
Fax 845-279-4399

Deputy Town Clerks
Angela Milano
Michele Stancati

Ruth Argo Mazzei
Town Clerk
Certified Municipal Clerk

Board of Elections ‘ -
25 Old route 6 '
Carmel, NY 10512

February 4, 2011

Dear Commissioners:

€ Wd 8 8341107

This is a correction of the January 27, 2011 letter that I sent to you regarding the 26+l

Elections. Ihave just been informed that the Highway Superintendent is also to be'éi:lce%

again filled this year. The last election for that position was to “fill the unexpired term”.
So the positions that are to be filled this year for the Town of Southeast are as follows:

Supervisor — One position for a 4 year term

Town Clerk — One position for a 4 year term

Town Board — Two positions for a 4 year term

Highway Superintendent — One position for a 4 year term

If you should have any further questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ruth A. Mazzei
Southeast Town Clerk




